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MEMORAllDUM FOR: G. W. Roy, Acting Director Division of Fuel
facilities & Materials. Safety Inspection-

E. L. Jordan, Executive Officer for Operations
Support

B. H. Grier, Director, IE:I
J. P. O'Reilly, Director, IE:II
J. G. Keppler, Director, IE:III .

E. M. Hoviard, Director, IE:IV
R. H. Engelken, Director, IE:V

FROM: R. G. Gilbert, Chief, Plans & Analyses Section

SUBJECT: MEDICAL CONSULTANTS

The NRC has extended the ap'pointment of Drs. Reynold Brown,
Belton Burrows, James Maxfield, Eugene Saenger, George Thoma and
Neil Wal'd to serve as medical consultants to the Offico of Inspection
and Enforcement. Their appointments are from July 1, 1977 through
June 30,1978.

These consultants can provide the following type of assistance
to IE: e

1. Furnish medical advice pertaining to possible radiation effects
upon NRC licensees, their employees or members of the public;

2. Furnish testimony at inquiries or hearing as a medical expert; and j

3. Participate in selected conferences on effects of radiation and !

radioactive materials upon human beings.

However, their activities must be restricted'to cvoid any tasks 1

which might result in 'a conflict-of-interest with flRC activities. R

Enclosed,are the 0GC reviews of each medical consultant's confident.ial-'
,

!statement of employment and financial interests. This rev'iew lists
organizations having a possible conflict-of-interest with the NRC 0

if the consultant participated in matters affecting these organizations. j
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liultiple Addressees ?

If there are any questions or problems, please call E. B. Frigillana
at 49-28155.

s

-

' bertRichard >.

Enclosures: As stated

cc: w/ encl.
FFt15 Branch Chiefs, IE:1-V

Ot6 dical Consultant File
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***** October 26, 1982

Dear Dr. Saengar -

Please sign and return the original and 2 copios of the
,

1

NRC Form 148 attached. An extra copy of the form is enclosed

for your record.

Your prompt attention to this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely, .|

-

Pearl T. Smi th

|

Phone: 312-932-2655
(FTS 384-2655)
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Univetetty of Cincennett University of Cincennett HoepHa! Eugene L Saenger Radioisotope Laboratory

Meaficed Center Cincinnati General DMelon TELEPHONE (513) 8724282

234 Goodrnan Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45267

December 7, 1982

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Attention: Mr. Bert Davis

Dear Mr. Davis,

I am enclosing a voucher for professional services and a check
made payable to me in the sum of $188.37. This compensation for my
work for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission as a consultant is
unsatisfactory to me.

My office had advised Ms. Pearl Smidth of your office that my 4'pbilling charge for this case was $500.00 which is a very. modest
charge considering the effort put in and my customary charge for thisp '[,',g

(-
type of consultation.

c. 4 4,
Ms. Smidth was to call us back and advise us as to how to c0

'-

'
submit this bill. This call was not made. :/1

After having been a Consultant to the Atomic Energy Commission
and subsequently the Nuclear Regulatory Commission over a period of
some 25' years, I am most distressed-by this attempt at compensation~

for my work. Recently a man repairing a stove in my home charged me
$20.00 an hour for his services.

I trust that a more satisfactory-arrangement can be worked out
if in fact the NRC. wishes to retain my services.

i

Sincerely,

L .%g
Eugene L. Saenger, M.D.- - i

ELS/sck
enclosures

ff- \
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Univocally of Cincennet! Univenity of Cincinnati Hospital Eugene L Saenger Radioisotope Laboratory

Medleel Conner Cincinnati General Divlelon TELEPHONE (513) 872 4282
i

234 Goodman Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45267

January 13, 1983

Ms. Pearl Smidth
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Dear Ms. Smidth,

Per our conversation of this date, enclosed please find a copy
of the letter from Dr. Wenk detailing consultation to be performer 1
for the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.. On page 2, please note
the agreed upon fee of $750. This sum is'in addition to my travel
expenses.

.

Sincerely,

p*w
Eugene L. Saenger, M.D.

ELS/sck
enclosure

-
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UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
- SEATTLE, WAsHINGTdN 9819)

',>

program in Social Management o| Technoloo
September 15,1982

Dr. Edward Chew, Deputy Director Dr. Eugene Saenger, Director
'

Radiological and Environmental Radioisotope Laboratory
Sciences Laboratory Cincinnati General Hospital

Idaho Operations Office 3231 Burnet St.
Idaho Falls, ID 83401 Cincinnati, OH 45229

,

Mr. George Uyesugi Dr. Arthur L. Anderson
Sanitation and Radiation Laboratory University of California
California State Department of P.O. Box 5505

Health Services Mail Stop L-383
2151 Berkeley Way Livennore, CA 94550
Berkeley, CA 94704

Dr. Bernd Kahn
Mr. Wendell McCurry Environmental Resources Center
Nevada State Water Officer Georgia Institute of Technology
Department of Conservation and Atlanta, GA 30332

Hatural Resources
201 South Fall St.
Carson City, NV 89710

Dear Colleagues:

On behalf of our EMSL sponsor as well as myself, may I express
appreciation for your help and cooperation in finding a mutually
compatible date for our peer review. According to advice from each,
the three days of November 15-17 are acceptable. Please mark this in
red ink on your calendar. Further details on the exact meeting times,
and adjournment schedules can be developed for everyone's convenience.

As you know, each of us has been invited to participate as'a
specialist. Thus, only a modicum of interaction is required and I shall
try to fulfill that task as smoothly as possible. EMSL has banked some
funds at the University of Washington to defray travel- expenses, and I-
would appreciate advice from each as to whether post-travel reimbursement
is acceptable or whether you wish a ticket in advance. If the latter,
please provide details.

Also, in order that we might become acquainted before meeting in
Las Vegas, could you please furnish a brief one-page biography that
could be distributed.

)14 Guggenheim, FS-13 I Telqhone:(206) 543-7029

b
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As our meeting time approaches, further guidance and background
reports will be made available from EMSL, along with a list of review
questions which it is necessary that we all respond to in order to
fulfill the EPA Headquarter's requirements. That, incidentally,
includes a written report which I would expect composed largely of
brief chapters individually prepared.

[
Please let me know if you have any questions at this time on

which you feel I can be of assistance.
I Sincerely,
g% /..

E,bu tur

Edward Wenk, Jr.
Professor of Engineering

and Public Affairs
EW/hs

cc: J'A. Santolucito
G. Schweitzer

P.S. Apart from EMSL defraying travel expenses, I am suggesting an
honorarium for those free to accept it. Would $750 for the
study be acceptable?
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January 26, 1983

Eugene L. Saenger,.M.D.
University of Cincinnati Hospital
234 C#= Street -
Cincinnati, OH 45267

Dear Dr. Saenger:

Plasse accept my apologies for not having respoeded sooner to your letter'

dated December 7, 1982, in which you are questioning reimbursement of'your
consulting services for the period April 7 through June ~ 11, 1982.

Services for the above period were performed nadar Contract Bo: AT-(49-24)-
1023, Modification #20.. effective July 1, 1981 through June 30, 1982, at a
rate of $170 per day. A Form NRC 50, " Notification of Personnel Action"
was' issued to you under letter dated November 16, 1981, . from Jody A. Langan,
Division of Organization and Personnel. You indicated acceptance of this
contract by signing the letter on November 26, 1981, and returning it-to
the Personnel Office. This contract is, therefore, the document under which

.

a voucher for reimbursement was prepared and which you signed on November 3,
1982.

On January 17, 1983,-we received your-letter dated January 13, 1983, addressed
to Ms. Pearl Smidth, in which was discussed fees for consultation to be per- .

formed for the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. The NRC has no control
.

over consulting fees or practices of other Federal Agencies. 'We have, how-
ever, contacted our Porscanal Off4cm and requested that the contract issued to
Region III consultants for the period July 1, 1982 through June 30, 1983,
authorize you the mar 4=== rate allowed for NRC consultants ($245.36 per day).

.
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Eugene L. Saenger -2- January 26',. 1983

You will be contacted directly by that office.

Check No. 48.286,637 in the amount of $188.37 is returned to you as this
is the only possible reimbursement the NRC can authorize for services
performed under a valid contract.

I am sorry for any inconvenience you may have been caused.

Sincerely,

original signed by_

A. Bert Davis
A. Bert Davis
Deputy Regional Administrator

Encloeural Check. No.
48,286,637 for $188.37

cc w/o encs D. Potter, O&P

_
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University of Cincinnati University of Cincinnati Hospital Eugene L Saenger Radioisotope Laboratory

Medical Center Cincinnatl General Division TELEPHONE (513) 872-4282

234 Goodman Street ;
'

Cincinnati, Ohio 45267
1

i

<

February 3, 1983

Mr. A. Bert Davis
Deputy Regional Administrator
.U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Dear Mr. Davis,

Enclosed please find billing for services rendered by Eugene L.
Saenger, M.D. .in connection with the investigation of the Medical
College of Ohio. Pursuant to your letter of January 26, 1983,.I have
indicated an hourly rate of $30.67. This figure is derived from your ,

statement " . . .the maximum rate allowed for NRC. consultants ($245.36
per day)."

Please contact me if you require further information.

Sincerely,

LM f- %W
.

S ira C..Karns
Staff Assistant

/s/
enclosure

-

cc: E.L. Saenger, M.D. /'
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Eugene L. Saenger, M.D. February 3, 1983
Medical Consultant, NRC

Medical College of Ohio

DATE HOURS TIME FRAME

April 19 1.5 9:45 - 11:15
April 23 2 10:10 - 12:10
April 26 2.5 3:00 - 5:30
April 27 3.5 9:30 - 11:30

4:00 - 5:30
April 28 1 9:15 - 10:15
April 29 2 1:00 - 3:00
May 5 2 2:00 - 4:00 |

June 10 1 1:20 - 2:20
July 8 3 10:00 - 12:00

2:00 - 3:00
July 27 3 2:30 - 5:30
September 13 3 9:00 - 12:00

TOTAL HOURS = 24.5

24.5 hours x $30.67/ hour = $751.42 total billing

1

W .s{ms Fe),3,nu
sck

i
Eugene L'. Saenger, M.D." date

_
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University of Cincinnati University Hospital Eugene L. Saenger Radioisotope Laboratory
Mail Location #577Medical Center

TELEPHONE (513) 872 4282234 Goodman Street
Cincinnati, ohio 45267-0577

-

October 4, 1984

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Attn.: Peggy Dahlberg

Dear Ms. Dahlberg,

Enclosed please find the outstanding billing of Dr. Eugene L.
Saenger for FY83-84. These bills reflect charges in connection with
two cases, Shelwell Corporation and Henry Ford Hospital. There is a
second case under investigation from Henry Ford Hospital; however, at
this time we have done limited work on this case. Billing will be
forwarded upon completion of this case, all of which is under FY84-85
contract. I trust this will not present any problem for you.

An additional item - Under the billing for Shelwell, the hours
in consultation were completed in a time frame that spanned both the
FY83-84 and FY84-85 contracts. In order to make the charges simpler,
I have billed them under each contract separately, i.e. one voucher
for FY83-84 and one voucher for FY84-85. I hope this will make the
accounting easier for you.

Peggy, thanks so much for your help. I apologize for the
oversight in sending these to you earlier; the University operates on
a calendar year and this year I let the Government's fiscal year
deadline slip by unnoticed. I do hope this will settle our account
with you.

Should you have any problems or questions about the enclosed,
please call me at FTS 684-3233 or (513) 872-4282.

Sincerely,
.

kf / ,)_ f *] [I' / W
Shira C. Karns
Staff Assistant

/s/
enclosures .

qP(()/ldt OOf
h <
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Patient Care * Education * Research * Community Service
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